AMADEUS

Katja Grauwiler
Robert Kofler

Bartolome Bayugar
Santiago Marambio

Total

CENTRALAB

Reto G. Gaudenzi
Stephan Roth
Adrian Laplacette Jr

CH

AR
AR

CH
CH
AR

Dr. Adrian Laplacette AR

Total

Program

Saturday

Sunday

Umpires

15.00

16.15

17.30

11.00

12.15

13.30

14.45

LOS LOBOS SWITZERLAND
-1 | Sébastien Le Page F 0 | Reto Hausammann CH
1  Morgan Van Overbroek  BE 0 | Pierandrea Mller CH
2 | Carlos Solari AR 4 | Marcos Goti CH
6 | Martin Podesta AR 4 | Tito Gaudenzi CH
8 | Total 8 | Total
KUSNACHT PRACTICE G-SQUARED

0 | Eduardo Greghi CH 0 | Sacha Djafarian CH
0 | Thommy Gréaff CH 3 | Walter Cortez AR
6 | Federico Panzillo AR 5 | Miguel Amieva AR
1 | Markus Graff CH o0 | Richard Harris USA
7 | Total 8 | Total

Amadeus vs Los Lobos

Switzerland vs Kusnacht Practice

G-Squared vs Centralab

5th and 6th place (played by the worst 2 losers from Saturday)

3rd and 4th (best loser vs worst winner from Saturday games)

Final Gold Cup (played by the best 2 winners by goal difference from Saturday)

Prize Ceremony and Apero for players and close friends. Under invitation only.

Cesar Ruiz Guifiazi & Nico Scortichini

Each team MUST provide a horse to umpire during their game.
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