## GOLD CUP July 16-18, 2021

AMADEUS			LOS LOBOS			SWITZERLAND		
Katja Grauwiler Robert Kofler	CH A	-1 1	Sébastien Le Page Morgan Van Overbroek	F BE	0	Reto Hausammann Pierandrea Müller	CH CH	0 2
Bartolome Bayugar	AR	2	Carlos Solari	AR	4	Marcos Goti	СН	4
Santiago Marambio	AR	6	Martin Podesta	AR	4	Tito Gaudenzi	CH	2
Total		8	Total		8	Total		8

CENTRALAB			KUSNACHT PRAC	CTICE		G-SQUARED		
Reto G. Gaudenzi	CH	0	Eduardo Greghi	CH	0	Sacha Djafarian	CH	-1
Stephan Roth	СН	0	Thommy Gräff	CH	3	Walter Cortez	AR	3
Adrian Laplacette Jr	AR	6	Federico Panzillo	AR	5	Miguel Amieva	AR	4
Dr. Adrian Laplacette	AR	1	Markus Gräff	CH	0	Richard Harris	USA	0
Total		7	Total		8	Total		6

## **Program**

	Saturday	15.00	Amadeus vs Los Lobos			
		16.15	Switzerland vs Kusnacht Practice			
		17.30	G-Squared vs Centralab			
	Sunday	11.00	5th and 6th place (played by the worst 2 losers from Saturday)			
		12.15	3rd and 4th (best loser vs worst winner from Saturday games)			
		13.30	Final Gold Cup (played by the best 2 winners by goal difference from Saturday)			
		14.45	Prize Ceremony and Apero for players and close friends. Under invitation only.			
<u>Umpires</u>			esar Ruiz Guiñazú & Nico Scortichini ach team MUST provide a horse to umpire during their game.			